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ANNEXURE A:  APPROVED LIST 

Applications are invited for the assessment of new entrants for goods and services currently on Transnet 

Pipelines Standing Approved List. 

Transnet Pipelines wishes to determine if there are any new or additional suppliers of the following 

goods or services for inclusion on the following Standing Approved List: 

 

  

Item 

No. 
Item Description 

1 Eaton UPS New and Repairs OEM 

2 VSD spares for ABB ACS1000 

3 Blue Ginger Battery Chargers 

4 11kV MV GEC Generators 

5 400V LV Generators & Fire Engines - Cummins 

6 Trane Chillers 

7 Siemens Simoprime MV Switchgear 

8 ABB MV Switchgear 

9 ABB Protection Relays 

10 Siemens Protection Relays 

11 400V 3 Phase Induction LV Motors, Hazardous locations 

12 Cameron Grove B4/B5 Ball Valves & Seal Kits (4" to 24" & 150# to 900#) 

13 TD Williamson Stopple kits (various sizes to fit 6” to 24” Stopple fittings) 

14 TD Williamson Taping and Plugging Machine Parts: sealing element/cups, Fittings / saddle c/w Lock-O-
Ring plug and blind flanges 

15 Cameron-General Twin Seal/Truseal EPV DB&B valves (2" to 20", 150# to 900#) 

16 Cameron –General Twin Seal EPV Slips, Soft Goods Kits and Gear Operator 2" - 20" 

17 Wilden Pump and Engineering Pumps & Spares 

18 Bandlock Launchers /Receivers Spares 

19 Tom Wheatly Check Valves Seal Trim Sets 12-24" 600#-900# 

20 Dembla B-Pump Control Valve Trim sets 

21 Dembla Motorized Control Valve and Spares 

22 FM200 Equipment 

23 Detronics Fire Systems supply of components and OEM repairs 

24 Control Seal Motorized EPV Spares 8", 10" & 14" 600# (gear train, soft kit & slips) 

25 Clock Spring Kit: adhesives, filler, activator, installation kits 

26 Audco Plug valves (2" to 4", 150#, 600#, 900#) 

27 6 inch – 24 inch Bi-Directional Mandrel Steel bodied, multi bolt pig body assembly with polyurethane 
sealing/ support discs and two circular steel wire brushes complete with magnets and bumper nose 

28 6 inch – 24 inch Foam pig to be used in a 16-inch and 18-inch gas pipeline with a nominal wall 
thickness of 7mm and a minimum bend radius of 3D. Long range distance heavy density foam, pig to 

be constructed from a polyurethane foam with durable polyurethane elastomer coating in a criss-cross 

pattern and silicon carbide material in loose grit or strap foam 

29 TAP + Enclosure - Domed Weld on and split bolt on for 6”, 8”, 12”, 16”, 18”, 20”, 24” sizes 

30 Byron Jackson horizontally split BB1-BB3 multi stage API610 pumps repair and supply of parts 

31 Nuovo Pignone horizontally split BB3 multi stage API610 pumps repair and supply of parts 

32 KSB axially and horizontally split BB1- BB3 multi Stage API610 pumps repair and supply of parts 

33 KSB Pumps Mechanical Seals repair and supply of parts 

34 Sulzer Single and Multi stage BB1-BB3, horizontally split, over hung and vertical spindle API610 pumps 

repair and supply of parts 

35 Ruhrpumpen Vertical Spindle API610 Booster pumps repair and supply of parts 

36 Flowserve Vertical Spindle API610 Sump tank Pumps repair and supply of parts 
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Item 

No. 
Item Description 

37 Mather and Platt API610 pumps repair and supply of parts 

38 Mono Screw type pumps repair and supply of parts 

39 Orbit screw type pumps repair and supply of parts 

40 Gorman Rupp API610 pumps repair and supply of parts 

41 Viar Ball valves Seal kits (4" to 24" & 150# to 900#) 

42 Viar Ball Valve Gear boxes 

43 Denso pipeline wrapping products: 
a. Primer D 
b. Inner wrap: Denso Corroklad LDP075 (150MM X 20M and 225mm x 50m Rolls) 
c. Outer wrap: MDP032 (150mm x 20m and 225mm x 50m Rolls) 

d. Rock shield 500 microns 

44 Coalescer Cartridges – Qualified to EI 1581, 6th Edition, Category C Model CAA56-5 and CAA38-5 

45 Synthetic Separator Cartridges – Qualified to EI 6th Edition, Category C Model SS 644FD-5, SS629 FD 

46 Microfilter Cartridges – EI 1590 Qualified Model FA-644-2A 

47 Signal Conditioner, Model SC106 (DUAL IO), Stercon 

48 Accelerometer; P/N: PZS326D02211, Sensonics 

49 Safety Barrier; Model: KCD2-RR-EX1, Pepper and Fuchs 

50 Barrier, P/N: 680 Zener Diode (LESVD-13/12/2006), Elcon 

51 Density Detector, Co-Mini-ISD Probe SXN-M-1524/F1, Ultraflux  

52 Rotork Actuators 

53 3.3 kV Induction Motor Repairs to OEM standards/specifications 

54 3.3kV ABB Motors repairs to OEM specifications and TPL specification PL610 Rev. C  

55 Flowserve Mechanical Seals, new and refurbish, all spare components 

56 John Crane Mechanical Seals and Couplings, new and refurbish 

57 Eagle Burgmann Mechanical Seals, new and refurbish 

58 Inbal Fire System valves, new valves, spares and repairs 

59 Cameron General Four Way Diverter Valve, new valve, gearbox, operator, spares and repairs 

60 Omniseal EPV Spares (i.e. slips, o-rings, gaskets, gear operator, gearbox) and repairs 

61 Rotork Gearboxes for ball valves 

62 RGR Valve Seal Kits (4” to 24”, 150# to 900#) 

63 Fire Fighting Foam: Flourine Free: Dr Sthemha 

64 Fire Fighting Foam: Thunderstorm 

65 Fire Fighting Powder: Purple K Powder 

66 Emergency Trailer Spares: Double Assassin 

67 UHP Polly – Honda motor driven Skid Unit Spares 

68 MSA Gas Detector Supply, Calibration and Repairs 

69 High Volume Trailer Spares; Ambassador 

70 FireDos Foam mixing units – supply of parts and repairs 

71 Rockwell P6000T VSD 

72 ABE 4 Metal Primer 

73 ABE Abecote 352 Epoxy Coal Tar Paint 

74 ABE Abedex Unigum 

75 ABE Bitu Prime 

76 ABE Dowsil 888 Non-Sag Silicone Joint Sealant 

77 ABE Dowsil 890 Self-Levelling Silicone Joint Sealant 

78 ABE Dura Cord & Dura Sheet 

79 ABE Durabond GP 

80 ABE Duraflex Cementitious Waterproofing Slurry 
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Item 

No. 
Item Description 

81 ABE Duraflex Ecofelt 

82 ABE Duragrout HP High Performance Bedding Grout 

83 ABE Durajoint Flexband 

84 ABE Durajoint HDPE Backing Strips 

85 ABE Durajoint Solvent Wipes 

86 ABE Durajoint SW-B 

87 ABE Durakol GHM Polysulphide Sealant 

88 ABE Durarep EC – Epoxy Cement 

89 ABE Durarep FMC + MCI 

90 ABE Durarep FR + MCI 

91 ABE Durarep ZR Primer 

92 ABE Durasil SH 

93 ABE Duraslurry 

94 ABE Epidemix 344 Wet to Dry Epoxy 

95 ABE Epidermix 314 

96 ABE Epidermix 326 Sealant Primer 

97 ABE Epidermix 345 

98 ABE Epidermix 395 Low Viscosity Epoxy 

99 AB Proof PU ECO 

100 ABE Silvakote 

101 ABE Super Laycryl 

102 ABE Super Laykold 

103 DMAG Crane Repairs OEM 

104 Surge Arrester, Blitzductor Type LZC, Surgetek 

105 Pick-Off Coil, Model SC 100CX, Stercon 

106 Communication Gateway, 3500/92, Bently Nevada 

107 Proximator/Seismic Monitor, 3500/42M, Bently Nevada 

108 Temperature Monitor, 3500/61, Bently Nevada 

109 Transient Data Interface, 3500/22M, Bently Nevada 

110 Keyphasor Sensor, 3500/25, Bently Nevada 

111 Turbine Meter; Sentry 14 inch, K2DVA0A223 

112 Turbine Meter; Sentry 6 inch, K2DGA0A3040 

113 Turbine Meter; Sentry 8 inch, K2DTA0A3040 

114 Pick-Off Coil, Sentry 644327-401,100 F to 225 F, Smith Meters 

115 Pre Amplifier Card, PA-11, Smith Meters 

116 Electrical Manufacturing CP Rectifier Parts 

117 Cathodic Protection Smartlok Underground Test Post enclosures 

118 Testing Equipment (Fluke, Meggar) Calibration 

119 Electric Fence Energisers - Nemtec 
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For inclusion to the current Standing Approved List, new entrants must indicate the number 

from Item Description from above and complete all the information below: 

 
 

Item 
No. 

Name of the Manufacturer 
and Distributor 

Delivery period 
(weeks upon 

purchase order 
issued) 

Indicate interest 
to supply by (√) 

Valid Proof of OEM 
Certification or 

Approved Agent of 
OEM (√) 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

11     

12     

13     

14     

15     

16     

17     

18     

19     

20     

21     

22     

23     

24     

25     

26     

27     

28     

29     

30     

31     

32     

33     

34     

35     
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Item 

No. 

Name of the Manufacturer 

and Distributor 

Delivery period 

(weeks upon 

purchase order 
issued) 

Indicate interest 

to supply by (√) 

Valid Proof of OEM 

Certification or 

Approved Agent of 
OEM (√) 

36     

37     

38     

39     

40     

41     

42     

43     

44     

45     

46     

47     

48     

49     

50     

51     

52     

53     

54     

55     

56     

57     

58     

59     

60     

61     

62     

63     

64     

65     

66     

67     

68     

69     

70     
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Item 
No. 

Name of the Manufacturer 
and Distributor 

Delivery period 
(weeks upon 

purchase order 
issued) 

Indicate interest 
to supply by (√) 

Valid Proof of OEM 
Certification or 

Approved Agent of 

OEM (√) 

71     

72     

73     

74     

75     

76     

77     

78     

79     

80     

81     

82     

83     

84     

85     

86     

87     

88     

89     

90     

91     

92     

93     

94     

95     

96     

97     

98     

99     

100     

101     

102     

103     

104     

105     

106     

107     

108     

109     
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Item 

No. 

Name of the Manufacturer 

and Distributor 

Delivery period 

(weeks upon 
purchase order 

issued) 

Indicate interest 

to supply by (√) 

Valid Proof of OEM 

Certification or 
Approved Agent of 

OEM (√) 

110     

111     

112     

113     

114     

115     

116     

117     

118     

119     

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 


