

ANNEXURE A: APPROVED LIST

Applications are invited for the assessment of new entrants for goods and services currently on Transnet Pipelines Standing Approved List.

Transnet Pipelines wishes to determine if there are any new or additional suppliers of the following goods or services for inclusion on the following Standing Approved List:

Item No.	Item Description	
1	Eaton UPS New and Repairs OEM	
2	VSD spares for ABB ACS1000	
3	Blue Ginger Battery Chargers	
4	11kV MV GEC Generators	
5	400V LV Generators & Fire Engines - Cummins	
6	Trane Chillers	
7	Siemens Simoprime MV Switchgear	
8	ABB MV Switchgear	
9	ABB Protection Relays	
10	Siemens Protection Relays	
11	400V 3 Phase Induction LV Motors, Hazardous locations	
12	Cameron Grove B4/B5 Ball Valves & Seal Kits (4" to 24" & 150# to 900#)	
13	TD Williamson Stopple kits (various sizes to fit 6" to 24" Stopple fittings)	
14	TD Williamson Taping and Plugging Machine Parts: sealing element/cups, Fittings / saddle c/w Lock-O-	
15	Ring plug and blind flanges	
15	Cameron-General Twin Seal/Truseal EPV DB&B valves (2" to 20", 150# to 900#)	
16	Cameron –General Twin Seal EPV Slips, Soft Goods Kits and Gear Operator 2" - 20"	
17	Wilden Pump and Engineering Pumps & Spares	
18	Bandlock Launchers /Receivers Spares	
19	Tom Wheatly Check Valves Seal Trim Sets 12-24" 600#-900#	
20 21	Dembla B-Pump Control Valve Trim sets	
	Dembla Motorized Control Valve and Spares	
22	FM200 Equipment	
23 24	Detronics Fire Systems supply of components and OEM repairs Control Soal Metarized EDV Spares 8", 10" 8, 14" 600 # (goar train, soft kit % clips)	
25	Control Seal Motorized EPV Spares 8", 10" & 14" 600# (gear train, soft kit & slips)	
26	Clock Spring Kit: adhesives, filler, activator, installation kits Audco Plug valves (2" to 4", 150#, 600#, 900#)	
27	6 inch – 24 inch Bi-Directional Mandrel Steel bodied, multi bolt pig body assembly with polyurethane	
21	sealing/ support discs and two circular steel wire brushes complete with magnets and bumper nose	
28	6 inch – 24 inch Foam pig to be used in a 16-inch and 18-inch gas pipeline with a nominal wall	
	thickness of 7mm and a minimum bend radius of 3D. Long range distance heavy density foam, pig to	
	be constructed from a polyurethane foam with durable polyurethane elastomer coating in a criss-cross	
	pattern and silicon carbide material in loose grit or strap foam	
29	TAP + Enclosure - Domed Weld on and split bolt on for 6", 8", 12", 16", 18", 20", 24" sizes	
30	Byron Jackson horizontally split BB1-BB3 multi stage API610 pumps repair and supply of parts	
31	Nuovo Pignone horizontally split BB3 multi stage API610 pumps repair and supply of parts	
32	KSB axially and horizontally split BB1- BB3 multi Stage API610 pumps repair and supply of parts	
33	KSB Pumps Mechanical Seals repair and supply of parts	
34	Sulzer Single and Multi stage BB1-BB3, horizontally split, over hung and vertical spindle API610 pumps	
	repair and supply of parts	
35	Ruhrpumpen Vertical Spindle API610 Booster pumps repair and supply of parts	
36	Flowserve Vertical Spindle API610 Sump tank Pumps repair and supply of parts	



Item No.	Item Description			
37	Mather and Platt API610 pumps repair and supply of parts			
38	Mono Screw type pumps repair and supply of parts			
39	Orbit screw type pumps repair and supply of parts			
40	Gorman Rupp API610 pumps repair and supply of parts			
41	Viar Ball valves Seal kits (4" to 24" & 150# to 900#)			
42	Viar Ball Valve Gear boxes			
43	Denso pipeline wrapping products:			
	a. Primer D			
	b. Inner wrap: Denso Corroklad LDP075 (150MM X 20M and 225mm x 50m Rolls)			
	c. Outer wrap: MDP032 (150mm x 20m and 225mm x 50m Rolls)			
	d. Rock shield 500 microns			
44	Coalescer Cartridges – Qualified to EI 1581, 6th Edition, Category C Model CAA56-5 and CAA38-5			
45	Synthetic Separator Cartridges – Qualified to EI 6th Edition, Category C Model SS 644FD-5, SS629 FD			
46	Microfilter Cartridges – EI 1590 Qualified Model FA-644-2A			
47	Signal Conditioner, Model SC106 (DUAL IO), Stercon			
48	Accelerometer; P/N: PZS326D02211, Sensonics			
49	Safety Barrier; Model: KCD2-RR-EX1, Pepper and Fuchs			
50	Barrier, P/N: 680 Zener Diode (LESVD-13/12/2006), Elcon			
51	Density Detector, Co-Mini-ISD Probe SXN-M-1524/F1, Ultraflux			
52	Rotork Actuators			
53	3.3 kV Induction Motor Repairs to OEM standards/specifications			
54	3.3kV ABB Motors repairs to OEM specifications and TPL specification PL610 Rev. C			
55	Flowserve Mechanical Seals, new and refurbish, all spare components			
56	John Crane Mechanical Seals and Couplings, new and refurbish			
57	Eagle Burgmann Mechanical Seals, new and refurbish			
58	Inbal Fire System valves, new valves, spares and repairs			
59	Cameron General Four Way Diverter Valve, new valve, gearbox, operator, spares and repairs			
60	Omniseal EPV Spares (i.e. slips, o-rings, gaskets, gear operator, gearbox) and repairs			
61	Rotork Gearboxes for ball valves			
62	RGR Valve Seal Kits (4" to 24", 150# to 900#)			
63	Fire Fighting Foam: Flourine Free: Dr Sthemha			
64	Fire Fighting Foam: Thunderstorm			
65	Fire Fighting Powder: Purple K Powder			
66	Emergency Trailer Spares: Double Assassin			
67	UHP Polly – Honda motor driven Skid Unit Spares			
68	MSA Gas Detector Supply, Calibration and Repairs			
69	High Volume Trailer Spares; Ambassador			
70	FireDos Foam mixing units – supply of parts and repairs			
71	Rockwell P6000T VSD			
72	ABE 4 Metal Primer			
73	ABE Abecote 352 Epoxy Coal Tar Paint			
74	ABE Abedex Unigum			
75	ABE Bitu Prime			
76	ABE Dowsil 888 Non-Sag Silicone Joint Sealant			
77	ABE Dowsil 890 Self-Levelling Silicone Joint Sealant			
78	ABE Dura Cord & Dura Sheet			
79	ABE Durabond GP			
80	ABE Duraflex Cementitious Waterproofing Slurry			



Item No.	Item Description		
81	ABE Duraflex Ecofelt		
82	ABE Duragrout HP High Performance Bedding Grout		
83	ABE Durajoint Flexband		
84	ABE Durajoint HDPE Backing Strips		
85	ABE Durajoint Solvent Wipes		
86	ABE Durajoint SW-B		
87	ABE Durakol GHM Polysulphide Sealant		
88	ABE Durarep EC – Epoxy Cement		
89	ABE Durarep FMC + MCI		
90	ABE Durarep FR + MCI		
91	ABE Durarep ZR Primer		
92	ABE Durasil SH		
93	ABE Duraslurry		
94	ABE Epidemix 344 Wet to Dry Epoxy		
95	ABE Epidermix 314		
96	ABE Epidermix 326 Sealant Primer		
97	ABE Epidermix 345		
98	ABE Epidermix 395 Low Viscosity Epoxy		
99	AB Proof PU ECO		
100	ABE Silvakote		
101	ABE Super Laycryl		
102	ABE Super Laykold		
103	DMAG Crane Repairs OEM		
104	Surge Arrester, Blitzductor Type LZC, Surgetek		
105	Pick-Off Coil, Model SC 100CX, Stercon		
106	Communication Gateway, 3500/92, Bently Nevada		
107	Proximator/Seismic Monitor, 3500/42M, Bently Nevada		
108	Temperature Monitor, 3500/61, Bently Nevada		
109	Transient Data Interface, 3500/22M, Bently Nevada		
110	Keyphasor Sensor, 3500/25, Bently Nevada		
111	Turbine Meter; Sentry 14 inch, K2DVA0A223		
112	Turbine Meter; Sentry 6 inch, K2DGA0A3040		
113	Turbine Meter; Sentry 8 inch, K2DTA0A3040		
114	Pick-Off Coil, Sentry 644327-401,100 F to 225 F, Smith Meters		
115	Pre Amplifier Card, PA-11, Smith Meters		
116	Electrical Manufacturing CP Rectifier Parts		
117	Cathodic Protection Smartlok Underground Test Post enclosures		
118	Testing Equipment (Fluke, Meggar) Calibration		
119	Electric Fence Energisers - Nemtec		



For inclusion to the current Standing Approved List, new entrants must indicate the number from Item Description from above and complete all the information below:

Item No.	Name of the Manufacturer and Distributor	Delivery period (weeks upon purchase order issued)	Indicate interest to supply by (√)	Valid Proof of OEM Certification or Approved Agent of OEM (√)
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
29				
30				
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				



Item No.	Name of the Manufacturer and Distributor	Delivery period (weeks upon purchase order issued)	Indicate interest to supply by (√)	Valid Proof of OEM Certification or Approved Agent of OEM (√)
36				
37				
38				
39				
40				
41				
42				
43				
44				
45				
46				
47				
48				
49				
50				
51				
52				
53				
54				
55				
56				
57				
58				
59				
60				
61				
62				
63				
64				
65				
66				
67				
68				
69				
70				



Item No.	Name of the Manufacturer and Distributor	Delivery period (weeks upon purchase order issued)	Indicate interest to supply by (√)	Valid Proof of OEM Certification or Approved Agent of OEM (√)
71				
72				
73				
74				
75				
76				
77				
78				
79				
80				
81				
82				
83				
84				
85				
86				
87				
88				
89				
90				
91				
92				
93				
94				
95				
96				
97				
98				
99				
100				
101				
102				
103				
104				
105				
106				
107				
108				
109				



Item No.	Name of the Manufacturer and Distributor	Delivery period (weeks upon purchase order issued)	Indicate interest to supply by (√)	Valid Proof of OEM Certification or Approved Agent of OEM (√)
110				
111				
112				
113				
114				
115				
116				
117				
118				
119				